## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 419 by Senator Peterson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 2 and insert the following:
- 3 "To amend and reenact R.S. 42:1112(D) and 1120.4(A) and to repeal R.S. 42: 1120.1,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, delete "and 1123(8),"

6

- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 5, after "New Orleans;" delete the remainder of the line and on line 6 delete
- 9 "of the board;"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, delete lines 8 through 17 in their entirety and on page 2, delete line 1
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 2, change "Section 2." to "Section 1." and change "42:1112(D) is" to
- 14 "42:1112(D) and 1120.4(A) are"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, between lines 7 and 8 insert the following:
- 17 " \* \* \*
- 18 §1120.4. Recusal from voting; certain appointed members of boards and commissions
- 19 A. Except for any member of a board or commission specifically provided for in R.S.
- 20 42:1120.1, if If any appointed member of a board or commission in the discharge of a duty
- or responsibility of his office or position, would be required to vote on a matter which vote
- would be a violation of R.S. 42:1112, he shall recuse himself from voting.
- 23 \* \* \* \*"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 8, change "Section 3." to "Section 2." and delete "and 1123(8) are" and
- insert "is" and change "their" to "its"